

## St. Joseph Parish 126 S. East St., PO Box 37 Pewamo, MI 48873

## **Liability Waiver and Release**

St. Joseph Parish is a non-profit organization that distributes food to those in need. I intend to assist St. Joseph Parish as a volunteer. Volunteer activities may include, but are not limited to, assisting with Mobile Food Pantries. In consideration of participating as a volunteer and in recognition of the non-profit status of St. Joseph Parish, I hereby agree as follows:

I am 18 years of age or older. If I am under the age of 18, I have permission and signature of a parent/guardian.

I hereby release St. Joseph Parish from, and waive on behalf of myself and my heirs and any minors indicated below, any and all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, and compensation for damage or loss to myself and/or property that may be caused by any act or failure to act, of St. Joseph Parish, or that may otherwise arise in any way in connection with any voluntary activities with or for St. Joseph Parish. This Liability Waiver and Release extends to St. Joseph Parish together with all of its staff, officers, directors, affiliates and agents.

I assume the risk of any and all dangerous conditions in and about St. Joseph Parish facilities or in connection with any off-site voluntary activities.

It is my legally binding agreement by this liability waiver and release to exempt St. Joseph Parish and all staff, officers, directors, affiliates and agents from all liability whatsoever for personally injury, property damage and wrongful death.

This waiver contains the entire agreement between myself and the parties released and their affiliates.

Print Name:			
Signature:			
Date:	_		
Authorized Minors:		_	
		-	